Rev.8.00,  Nov. 28. 2003,  page 1 of 21
HN58V1001 Series
1M EEPROM (128-kword × 8-bit)
Ready/Busy and RES function
REJ03C0146-0800Z
(Previous ADE-203-314G (Z) Rev. 7.0)
Rev. 8.00
Nov. 28. 2003

HN58V1001 Series
Rev.8.00,  Nov. 28. 2003,  page 2 of 21
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HN58V1001FP-25 250 ns 525 mil 32-pin plastic SOP (FP-32D)
HN58V1001T-25 250 ns 32-pin plastic TSOP (TFP-32DA)
HN58V1001FP-25E 250 ns 525 mil 32-pin plastic SOP (FP-32DV)
Lead free
HN58V1001T-25E 250 ns 32-pin plastic TSOP (TFP-32DAV)
Lead free
Pin Arrangement
17
18